Nette

PARTNER IN HANDEL & INDUSTRIE

nette-deutschland.de

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitatserklarung

Fur unseren Artikel:

Bagasse Teller weild rund 220x19mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

28061

Hiermit bestatigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklarung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel fiir den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den daflir vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklarung kann den zustandigen
Behorden auf Verlangen zur Verfugung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestatigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgeman weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Fillguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt

werden.

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitatserklarungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Giiltigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Anderung der Gesetzeslage.

Gottingen, den 14.12.2023
Metle Gmui

wic) --f}}_f.'ffﬂ

Mette GrmbH

Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen
Telefon: +49 551 4% 47-0

Telefax: +4%9 551469 47-27

E-Mail. info@nette-deutschland.de

MNiederlassung Leipzig

Oststrale 5, 06231 Bad Dlrrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462542 65-0

Telefax: +49 3462542 65-11

E-Mail.  leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

GeschaftsfUhrer: Dipl-Kim. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr: 20/210/22840

Arntsgericht Géttingen HRB 1028

USt-1d-Nr.: DE249 606 280

ZSWG-Nr: DES544 530633838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.

TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366

Nur die als solche
raten Artikel
sind FSC*-zertifiziert.

. i
FBC* Ci44368




Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklarung des Lieferanten:

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
This is to certify that we __._ are
the manufacturer of the sugarcane tableware.

The sugarcane tableware is intended to be put in contact with:

Dry / Aqueous / Acidic till 80% in vol. Oily foodstuff. Maximum
temperature for 100°C oil and 100 °Cwater resistant for a period of 1
hour.

The sugarcane tableware complies with the below EU Directives:
EU Regulation 1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food.

EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

2023/12/14




Test Report No.: GZHL2305013357CW Date: May 23, 2023 Page 1 of 8

Sample Description : 10" PLATE

Iltem No. : POO5

Manufacturer N
Country of Origin : CHINA

As above test item and its relevant information regarding to the submission are provided and confirmed by the
applicant.- is not liable to either the test item or its relevant information, in terms of the accuracy, suitability,
reliability or/and integrity accordingly.

Kkkkkkkhkkkk

Sample Receiving Date : May 04, 2023
Test Performing Date : May 04, 2023 to May 22, 2023
Test Performed . Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

Test Resuli(s) : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)




Test Report No.: GZHL2305013357CW Date: May 23, 2023 Page 2 of 8
I JlRef No.: CANHG2306540501
Result Summary :
Test Requested Conclusion
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of See Results
27 October 2004, French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n
°3 (V03-09/09/2021) and (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245
Regulation — Overall migration
French Décret 2007-766 with amendments and DGCCRF MCDA n°4 (V02 — PASS
01/01/2019) —Extractable heavy metals
Extractable MOSH and MOAH See Results
Mineral oil See Results
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004, French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, and DGCCRF MCDA n
°4 (V02 - 01/01/2019) -Extractable Primary Aromatic Amine
Test Result(s) :
Test Part Description :
Specimen No. -Sample 1D Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN23-065405.001 White paper plate Paper

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, French

Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n°3 (V03-09/09/2021) and (EU) No 10/2011 and its
amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation — Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex lll and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;

or EN 1186-3:2022 Test methods for overall migration in evaporable simulants;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible  Result of 001
Limit Overall Migration
10% Ethanol (V/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
95% Ethanol 2.0hr(s) 60°C 10mg/dm? 6.5mg/dm?
Isooctane 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? 5.7mg/dm?
Area/Volume - 8.8dm?/kg

Teleforn: +49 55169 47-0

elefax +49 551 69 47-27




Test Report No.: GZHL2305013357CW Date: May 23, 2023 Page 3 of 8

Notes :
1.mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3.Analytical tolerance of evaporable simulants is 2 mg/dm? or 12 mg/kg.
4 Analytical tolerance of olive oil simulant is 3 mg/dm? or 20 mg/kg.
5.Report the first migration result
6.Limit = Reference limit. The test sample is out of scope of the standard.

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments and DGCCRF MCDA n°4 (V02 — 01/01/2019) —Extractable heavy
metals

Test Method : With reference to EN647:1993 (hot water extraction), analysis was performed by ICP-MS
Sample 001
Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Extractable Lead 0.01 mg/kg 0.005 ND
Extractable Mercury 0.003 mg/kg 0.002 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Extractable MOSH and MOAH

Test Method : With reference to EN645:1993, analysis was performed by GC-FID & GC-MS.
Test ltem(s) Unit DL 001

Extractable MOSH mg/kg 0.15 ND

Extractable MOAH mg/kg 0.15 ND

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Teleforn: +49 55169 47-0

Telefax: +49 55169 47-27




Test Report No.: GZHL2305013357CW Date: May 23, 2023 Page 4 of 8

Mineral oil

Test Method : With reference to JRC GL 2019(JRC115694), analysis was performed by GC-FID/MS.
Test ltem(s) Unit MDL 001

MOSH(C16-C35) mg/kg 5 287

MOAH(1-7 aromatic rings) mg/kg 5 ND

MOAH(3-7 aromatic rings) mg/kg 1 ND

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, French
Décret 2007-766 with amendments, and DGCCRF MCDA n°4 (V02 — 01/01/2019) -Extractable Primary
Aromatic Amine

Test Method : With reference to EN 647:1993 (hot water extraction) . Analysis was performed by UV-Vis.
Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Extractable Primary Aromatic Amine 0.01 mg/kg 0.002 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1.mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2.MDL=Method Detection Limit

3.ND = Not Detected

4.The ratio of sample weight to volume ratio is 40g per 1 kg of foodstuff

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule (w =0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.




Test Report

Sample photo:

No.: GZHL2305013357CW

Date: May 23, 2023 Page 5 of 8

CAN23-065405.001

1. JJR<f No.: CANHG2307050801

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of See Results
27 October 2004, French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n
°3 (V03-09/09/2021) and (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245
Regulation — Overall migration
Test Result(s) :
Test Part Description :
Specimen No. -Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN23-070508.001 White paper plate Paper
Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschafltsfahrer: Dipl.-Kim. Michael Nette

Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen
Telefor: +49 55169 47-0

Telefax: +49 55169 47-27

E-Mail info@nette-deutschland.de

OststraBe 5, 06231 Bad Dirrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49346254265-0

Telefax: +49346254265-11

E-Mail  leipzig@nette-deutschland de

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.

Steuer-Nr: 20/210/22840

TUEV-COC-001347
Amisgericht Géttingen HRB 1028 FSC® C144366
USt-Id-Nr: DE 249606280 AR
ZSVG-Nr: DE5544 530633838

sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Test Report No.: GZHL2305013357CW Date: May 23, 2023 Page 6 of 8

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, French
Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n°3 (V03-09/09/2021) and (EU) No 10/2011 and its

amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation — Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-3:2022 Test methods for overall migration in evaporable simulants;

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible  Result of 001
Limit Overall Migration
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? 9.5mg/dm?
Notes :

1.mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter

mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3.Analytical tolerance of evaporable simulants is 2 mg/dm? or 12 mg/kg.

4. Analytical tolerance of alive oil simulant is 3 mg/dm? or 20 mg/kg.

5.Report the first migration result

6.Limit = Reference limit. The test sample is out of scope of the standard.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule (w =0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Sample photo:

CAN23-070508.001

Nette GmbH Nie
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen OststraBe 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Telefor: +49 55169 47-0 Telef +49346254265-0 Amisgericht Géttingen HRB 1028
Telefax: +49 55169 47-27 Telefax: +49346254265-1 USt-1d-Nr.: DE 249 606 280
E-Mail info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail  leipzig@nette-deutschland de ZSVG-Nr: DE5544 530633838

derlassung Leipzig Geschaltsfuhrer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette




Test Report No.: GZHL2305013357CW Date: May 23, 2023 Page 7 of 8

1. [l Ref No.: SHAHL23005454601

This test was subcontracted to |

Test Requirement Comment
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
1 October 2004, French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n°4 Pass

(V02 - 01/01/2019) - Specific migration of photoinitiators

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
2 October 2004, French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n°4 Pass
(V02 - 01/01/2019) - Specific Migration of Phthalates

Test Result(s):

Test Part Description:

Material
SN ID Sample No. SGS Sample ID Description (claimed by
the client)

SN1 1 SHA23-0054546-0001.C001 White paper plate Paper

Remarks:

(1) mg/dm?2 = milligram per square decimeter
mg/em? = microgram per square centimeter
mg/L = milligram per litre
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(2) C = degree Celsius

(3) <=less than

(4) RL = Reporting Limit

(5) ND = Not Detected (< RL).

Regqulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, French
Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n°4 (V02 - 01/01/2019) - Specific migration of

photoinitiators

Test Method: With reference to 1.S. EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 C, 2 hours

Test ltem(s) CAS No. Limit Unit(s) RL 1

4-methylbenzophenone 134-84-9 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzophenone 119-61-9 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
4-hydroxybenzophenone 1137-42-4 - mg/kg 0.5 ND
Sum of 3 items above - 0.6 mg/kg - ND
Hydroxycyclohexyl (phenyl) ketone 947-19-3 ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Ethylanthraquinone 84-51-5 ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
g-ethylhexyl 4-(dimethylamino) 21245-02-3 24 ma/kg 10 ND

enzoate

Ethyl-4-(dimethylamino)-benzoate 10287-53-3 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Isopropylthioxanthone 5495-84-1 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND

Comment Pass




Test Report No.: GZHL2305013357CW Date: May 23, 2023 Page 8 of 8

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, French

Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n°4 (V02 - 01/01/2019) - Specific Migration of
Phthalates

Test Method: With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 C, 2 hours

Test Item(s) CAS No. Limit Unit(s) RL 1
Benzyl Butyl Phthalate(BBP) 85-68-7 3 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Bis-(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate(DEHP) 117-81-7 0.3 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Dibutyl phthalate(DBP)+ Diisobutyl i

Phthalates (DIBP) 0.012 mg/kg 0.005 ND
Diisononyl phthalate+Diisodecyl

phthalate(DINP+DIDP) - 0.9 mg/kg 0.2 ND
Comment Pass

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple
Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Sample Photo:

SHA23-0054546-0001.C001

***End of Report™*

**ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLARUNG DES LIEFERANTEN***

Mette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschéltsiohrer: Dipl -Kim. Michael Nette
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen OststraBe 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Nr: 20/210/22840
TUEV-COC-001347
Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49346254265-0 Amtsgericht Géttingen HRB 1028 FSC® C144366
Telefax: +49 55169 47-27 Telefax: +49346254265-11 USt-Id-Nr; DE 249606 280 MRS
e . ) sind FSC¥-zertifiziert.
E-Mail info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail leipzig@nette-deutschland de ZSVG-Nr: DE5544 530633838

Wir sind
-zertifiziert.




